

No. 13-__

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC CONFERENCE, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, *et al.*,
Appellees.

**On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Middle District of Alabama**

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT

JOHN K. TANNER
3743 Military Road, NW
Washington, D.C. 20015
john.k.tanner@gmail.com

JOE M. REED
JOE M. REED &
ASSOCIATES, LLC
524 S. Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36104
joe@joereedlaw.com

SAM HELDMAN
THE GARDNER FIRM, PC
2805 31st St. NW
Washington DC 20008
sheldman@gmail.com

JAMES H. ANDERSON
Counsel of Record
WILLIAM F. PATTY
BRANNAN W. REAVES
JACKSON, ANDERSON
& PATTY, P.C.
P.O. Box 1988
Montgomery, AL 36102
(334) 834-5311
janderson@jaandp.com
bpatty@jaandp.com
breaves@jaandp.com

WALTER S. TURNER
PO Box 6142
Montgomery, AL 36106
wsthayer@juno.com

Counsel for Appellants
Alabama Democratic Conference, et al.

March 14, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING BELOW	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT ON BEHALF OF APPELLANTS ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC CONFERENCE <i>ET AL.</i>	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION AND STATUTE INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Facts	2
B. Proceedings Below	13
ARGUMENT.....	14
I. THE “RACIAL GERRYMANDERING” OR “QUOTA” CLAIM	14
A. On The Merits, This Issue Warrants Summary Reversal Or Plenary Review	15
B. The ADC Appellants Have Standing To Pursue This Claim	20
II. THE STATE’S REDISTRICTING PLAN HAD THE PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF DILUTING BLACK VOTING STRENGTH	23
APPENDIX	

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
APPENDIX A: PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF APPEAL, U.S. District Court for the Middle District of Alabama, Northern Division (January 14, 2014)	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Alabama Legislative Black Caucus v. Alabama</i> , ___ F.Supp.3d ___, 2013 WL 6726625 (M.D. Ala., Dec. 20, 2013).....	1
<i>Alabama Legislative Black Caucus v. Alabama</i> , No. 13-895.....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Development Corp.</i> , 429 U. S. 252 (1977)	27
<i>Bartlett v. Strickland</i> , 556 U.S. 1 (2009).....	24
<i>Bush v. Vera</i> , 517 U.S. 952 (1996).....	17
<i>Central Alabama Fair Housing Center, et al. v. Magee</i> , 835 F.Supp.2d 1165 (M.D. Ala. 2011).....	27
<i>Georgia v. Ashcroft</i> , 539 U.S. 461 (2003)	24
<i>Johnson v. DeGrandy</i> , 512 U.S. 997 (1994)	22, 24
<i>Kostick v. Nago</i> , No. 13-456 (January 21, 2014).....	26
<i>Miller v. Johnson</i> , 515 U.S. 900 (1995)	17, 19
<i>Perry v. Perez</i> , 132 S.Ct. 934 (2012)	25
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533 (1964).....	16, 18
<i>Shaw v. Reno</i> , 509 U.S. 630 (1993)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Shelby County v. Holder</i> , 133 S.Ct. 2612 (2013)	15, 16, 19, 27
<i>Sinkfield v. Kelley</i> , 531 U.S. 28 (2000)	21
<i>Thornburg v. Gingles</i> , 478 U.S. 30 (1986).....	25, 26
<i>United States v. Hays</i> , 515 U.S. 737 (1995)	21
<i>Wise v. Lipscomb</i> , 435 U.S. 535 (1978).....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

CONSTITUTION	Page(s)
Ala. Const. art. IX	4
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	2, 13, 24
U.S. Const. amend. XV	13, 24
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1253	1
28 U.S.C. § 2284(a)	1
Voting Rights Act of 1965, as amended:	
§ 2, 42 U.S.C. § 1973	2, 5, 13, 24
§ 3, 42 U.S.C. § 1973a	16
§ 4, 42 U.S.C. § 1973b	16
§ 5, 42 U.S.C. § 1973c	<i>passim</i>
